TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Monitoring, Inc.		11/28/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation		
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95052		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3732569	ITREND
Registration Number:	3112963	ITREND
Registration Number:	4206223	IPREDICT
Registration Number:	3184730	I-PREDICT
Registration Number:	4186491	MALERT
Serial Number:	85394054	FROM DATA TO ACTION
Registration Number:	3420640	SIDAL
Registration Number:	3429034	MAINTENANCE INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089961145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 408-414-7330

Email: inteldocket@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile, Novak Druce + Quigg

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0734

P \$215.00 3732569

900240310

Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 100
Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Craig

Signature: /Beth Craig/

Date: 12/04/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=Intel Assignment#page1.tif source=Intel Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Scientific Monitoring, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Arizona, with an office at 8777 E. Via De Ventura, Suite 201, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85258 (the "Company"), does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Intel"), all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to each of the trade names, trademarks or domain names as shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 28th day of November 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Scientific Monitoring, Inc., an Arizona corporation

Name: Ronald D. Dickel

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Name: Tiffany D. Silva

Title: Assistant Secretary

LEGAL OK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0736

EXHIBIT A TO THE INTEL-SMI TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 12/04/2012

Registration #	Trademark	Filling Date	Application #
3732569	ITREND	12/11/2008	77630901
3112963	ITREND	10/8/2004	78496917
4206223	IPREDICT	12/11/2008	77630900
3184730	I-PREDICT	3/24/2005	78594500
4186491	MALERT	12/20/2011	85499882
N/A	FROM DATA TO ACTION	8/10/2011	85394054
3420640	SIDAL	7/20/2006	78933778
3429034	MAINTENANCE INTELLIGENCE	11/20/2001	76340899

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0737